#79 Oconto Cost Increase

From: Monty Brink

To: Steffes, Jillian - DNR; Holtz, Jeremy J - DNR

Subject: RE: S-5822 Chase Snowmobile Bridge Rehab

Date: Thursday, July 20, 2023 1:33:58 PM

Attachments: Custom Mfq Bid.pdf

8700-014 - Rehab Chase Bridge 01 Cost Estimate REVISED 07-20-2023.pdf

CAUTION: This email originated from outside the organization.

Do not click links or open attachments unless you recognize the sender and know the content is safe.

Jillian/Jeremy,

This email is to serve as written documentation for this change request.

Oconto County is requesting a change to the project contract S-5822 Oconto County Snowmobile Bridge Rehab Chase Bridge-Little Suamico R in both scope of work and approved grant amount.

Scope amendment - Oconto County purposes to replace Bridge 01 on the DNR bridge inventory list for Oconto County. Replacement to include a new bridge kit for 25,000lb load 70ft arched bridge, 12ft wide with 42 inch railings and double deck. Contractor to furnish stamped engineer drawing, installation, site prep, rip rap, equipment rental, removal and disposal of 12,000lb structure and delivery of kit to site. Oconto County to apply for permits, H&H study, wetland delineation, installation/removing of exclusion fencing for wood turtle, and club labor to salvage wood from old bridge.

Approved Grant Amount amendment - Oconto County is requesting an increase in grant amount \$40,000 to \$98,000. Low Bridge quote by Custom Manufacturing, INC was \$87,500, H&H study estimated at \$5,000, Wetland Delineation estimated at \$1,500, Fencing estimate at \$3,500 and Administrative/Club labor estimate at \$500.

Please inform me if additional documentation for this amendment request is needed.

Please provide, if approved, grant amendment paperwork ASAP so this project can move forward.

Monty Brink
Oconto County Forest Administrator
301 Washington St. Room 3017
Oconto WI 54153-1620
Office (920) 834-6995
FAX (920) 834-6821

From: Monty Brink

Sent: Friday, June 02, 2023 9:35 AM

To: Steffes, Jillian - DNR < Jillian.Steffes@wisconsin.gov>; Holtz, Jeremy J - DNR

Save	Print	Clear Data
------	-------	------------

State of Wisconsin Department of Natural Resources PO Box 7921, Madison WI 53707-7921 dnr.wi.gov

Recreation Grant Project Cost Estimate Worksheet

Form 8700-014 (R 07/14)

Page 1 of 2

\$98,000.00

TOTAL\$

For use with Recreation Grant Application Forms

Project Name:		Prepared By:	Date
Replacement Chase Bridge 01		Monty Brink	07/20/2023
County	Project Applicant:	Landowner Name	OPublic
Oconto	Oconto County	Gerald Fisher	Private

$\overline{}$	Indicate - (C) Contract , (F) Force Acct., (D) Donated				
\downarrow	DEVELOPMENT PROJECT ITEMS List by individual item or break down by Use Areas (See Item List On Back Of This Form)	Quantity	Unit of Measure	Component Costs	Estimated Total Item Cost
(C)	Contractor to delivery, remove existing, and install new 25,000lb bridge kit with gravel approaches	1	unit	\$87,500.00	\$87,500.00
(C)	H&H study	1	unit	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
(C)	Wetland delineation	1	unit	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
(F)	Exclusion fencing	110	feet	\$32.00	\$3,520.00
(F)	Administrative	1	unit	\$480.00	\$480.00
					-
					4



Custom Manufacturing, Inc.

606 Delco Drive, P.O. Box 279 Clinton, WI 53525

608-676-2282 Fax: 608-676-2283

Please Indicate The Above Number When Ordering

tina@custommfginc.com

Date: June 29, 2023	Salesperson: Tina Forrest
Inquiry Date:	Inquiry Number

To: Oconto County 301 Washington St. Oconto, WI 54153

Estimated Ship Date 6-12 weeks	Shipped VIA Best way	F.O.B Clinton, WI	Terms Net 30	
		Description	Price	Total
	CHASE SI	NOWMOBILE BRIDGE		
1	25,000# Load - D	ailing – Hardware	\$ 62,100.00	
	Stamped Enginee Installation - Site Equipment Renta Removal & Dispe Delivery Charges	e Preparation – Rip Rap ll osal	2,500.00 14,300.00 2,000.00 5,600.00 1,000.00	
	Total			\$ 87,500.00
	Above prices do necessary permits	not include sales tax or a s.	nny	
	Crossmembers, w	es all Steel I-Beams and which are predrilled and h finish, MCA Southern Y er and all hardware. Stained.		
	Bridge Kit Meets 25,000# Load	- WI DNR Guidelines		

We are pleased to submit the above quotation for your consideration. Should you place an order, be assured it will receive our prompt attention. This quotation is valid for 30 days. Thereafter it is subject to change without notice.

	Tina Forrest			
BY:	iam i over	ACCEPTED:	DATE:	